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6
19:02

2450 m
14.600 €

Flach

Prix Floraline Iii
Rennpreis: 14.600 € (7.300 2.920 2.190 1.460 730)

For whole, gelded horses and mar (puddle) of 4 and years registered 5 one Stud-BookAnglo-Arabe, born and bred ( raised ) in France, 
counting at least 12, 5 % of Arab blood, having this year no receipt 15.000 in victories and places. Weight: 59 kg. Weights accumulated for 
sommesreçues in victories and place: 1 kg 3.000 this year and 10.000 before. Besides, the counting aumoins horses 18, 5 % of Arab blood 
recevront2 kg; 25 %, 4 kg. The discounts ( deliveries ) of poidsprévues for the Article 104 of the Rules of Racing for flat racing are not 
applicablesdans this prize. 

1
2450

B
Box: 5
ML: 5,5

63.00

Naxos Aa
4j. b W (Battle Of Marengo - Thera)

Trainer: Didier Guillemin
Besitzer: Ecurie Hugo Et Pierre Pil
Züchter: Mathieu Daguzan-Garros

Alexandre Gavilan

2025: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    9.200 € 2024: 6  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    40.900 €40.900 €
31.01 Pau 2 68.0 3500 Hürden40.000 1,8 B.Lestrade Forest Du Pecos Aa, Naxos Aa, Shakrima A
15.12 Pau 2 67.0 3300 Hürden37.000 4,8 B.Lestrade Nougaro Aa, Naxos Aa, Forest Du Pecos A
20.10 Tarbes 3 58.0 2300 42.000 A.Gavilan Lupin Da Clodia Aa, Zebedy Aa, Naxos Aa
01.09 Craon 4 60.0 2200 42.000 5,0 A.Gavilan Lupin Da Clodia Aa, Belle Minette Aa, Flam
05.07 Mont-De-Marsan 4 60.0 2150 36.000 2,6 A.Gavilan Flamboyante Aa, Lady Castel Aa, Mossary 

2
B T B

Box: 8
ML: 5,2

62.00

Llastoon Pontadour Aa
4j. grey H (Erasmus - Chistera Pontadour)

Trainer: Christelle Courtade
Besitzer: C.Courtade
Züchter: Francois Maillot

Valentin Seguy

2025: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    6.975 € 2024: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    11.540 €18.515 €
29.06 Pompadour 7 62.0 2200 15.000 V.Seguy Zigotto Aa, Light Blue Aa, Valse De Coeur A
29.05 Royan La Palmyr 2 62.0 2300 15.000 V.Seguy Lavande Aa, Llastoon Pontadour Aa, Hatilia 
08.05 Gabarret 4 63.0 2550 13.500 V.Seguy Lubiana Aa, Valse De Coeur Aa, Lavande A
31.03 Agen-La-Garenne 3 60.5 2500 17.500 V.Seguy France Anglo'jac Aa, Haldeniri Aa, Llastoon 
21.02 Mont-De-Marsan 8 60.5 2250 15.500 17,0 V.Seguy Duc D'Alienor Aa, Peso Di Legno Aa, Halde

3
B B

Box: 6
ML: 2,8

61.00

Friboop Du Pouey Aa
5j. b W (Frisson Du Pecos - Bettyboop Du Pou

Trainer: Alexandre Lartigau
Besitzer: L.Carli
Züchter: Eric Pouey

Thomas Henderson

2025: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    3.800 € 2024: 6  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    22.780 €59.265 €
27.06 La Teste-Bassin 8 55.5 2400 42.000 9,3 I.Mendizabal France Anglo'jac Aa, Mombasa Aa, First Lily
24.05 Bordeaux Le Bou 8 56.0 2400 44.000 10,0 C.Demuro France Anglo'jac Aa, Flamboyante Aa, Moss
01.05 Langon-Libourne 2 60.0 2500 19.000 T.Henderson Fiorenza Du Pecos Aa, Friboop Du Pouey A
20.10 Tarbes 6 57.0 2300 36.000 4,5 I.Mendizabal Mombasa Aa, Kalis De La Brunie Aa, Kheop
08.09 Ajaccio 4 53.5 2400 18.500 V.Chenet Madaoua Aa, Boomerang Aa, Joly Coeur Iii 

4
B T

Box: 9
ML: 5,5

59.50

First Lily Pecos Aa
4j. b S (Elliptique - First Lady Pecos Aa)

Trainer: Fabian Cellier
Besitzer: F.Barbi
Züchter: Florence Barbi

Romain Dubord

2025: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    14.817 € 2024: 8  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    26.590 €41.407 €
11.08 La Teste-Bassin 3 57.0 2400 23.800 8,8 R.Dubord Belle Minette Aa, Mossary Aa, First Lily Pec
19.07 La Teste-Bassin 6 54.5 2400 32.900 15,0 R.Dubord Kalis De La Brunie Aa, Flamboyante Aa, Bel
27.06 La Teste-Bassin 3 54.0 2400 42.000 53,0 R.Dubord France Anglo'jac Aa, Mombasa Aa, First Lily
24.05 Bordeaux Le Bou 9 53.5 2400 44.000 60,0 R.Dubord France Anglo'jac Aa, Flamboyante Aa, Moss
01.05 Langon-Libourne 4 57.5 2500 19.000 D.Alberca-Gavilan Fiorenza Du Pecos Aa, Friboop Du Pouey A

5
B T

Box: 7
ML: 11,0

59.50

Lubiana Aa
5j. gr fon S (Ilbarritz - Larvichou)

Trainer: Ludovic Cadot
Besitzer: Pj.Delage
Züchter: Pierre J. Delage

Hugo Mouesan

2025: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    14.170 € 2024: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.600 €15.770 €
13.07 Castera-Verduzan 2 60.0 2400 12.600 H.Mouesan Firebird Du Pecos Aa, Lubiana Aa, Loupita 
29.06 Pompadour 6 57.5 2200 15.000 H.Mouesan Zigotto Aa, Light Blue Aa, Valse De Coeur A
29.05 Royan La Palmyr 4 57.5 2300 15.000 H.Mouesan Lavande Aa, Llastoon Pontadour Aa, Hatilia 
08.05 Gabarret 1 56.5 2550 13.500 H.Mouesan Lubiana Aa, Valse De Coeur Aa, Lavande A
21.04 Langon-Libourne 2 55.5 2500 17.000 H.Mouesan Le Grand Jeu Aa, Lubiana Aa, Firebird Du P

6
O T

Box: 1
ML: 8,3

58.50

Minnie De Vergne Aa
5j. grey S (Alanadi - Lou De Vergne)

Trainer: Ludovic Cadot
Besitzer: B.Loustaud
Züchter: Bertrand Loustaud

Matthias Lauron

2025: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.260 € 2024: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    5.625 €13.635 €
11.08 La Teste-Bassin 8 58.0 2400 23.800 37,0 M.Lauron Belle Minette Aa, Mossary Aa, First Lily Pec
13.07 Castera-Verduzan 4 62.0 2400 12.600 M.Lauron Firebird Du Pecos Aa, Lubiana Aa, Loupita 
11.08 Aurillac 6 62.0 2400 14.000 J.Plateaux Kafe Gourmand Aa, Duc D'Alienor Aa, Kara
14.07 Le Dorat 3 61.5 2700 14.000 T.Jaguelin Kafe Gourmand Aa, Koka D'Oc Aa, Minnie 
28.06 La Teste-Bassin 11 58.0 2400 42.000 61,0 M.Lauron Mombasa Aa, Zazu Aa, Kalis De La Brunie 

7
Box: 4
ML: 41,0

57.50

Hatilia Trois Aa
5j. b S (Cat Junior - Hiliade Trois)

Trainer: Stephanie Juteau
Besitzer: S.Juteau
Züchter: Stephanie Juteau

Annaelle Mekouche

2025: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    2.880 € 2024: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    700 €3.580 €
11.08 La Teste-Bassin 7 56.5 2400 23.800 61,0 A.Mekouche Belle Minette Aa, Mossary Aa, First Lily Pec
13.07 Castera-Verduzan 5 56.5 2400 12.600 A.Mekouche Firebird Du Pecos Aa, Lubiana Aa, Loupita 
29.05 Royan La Palmyr 3 56.0 2300 15.000 A.Mekouche Lavande Aa, Llastoon Pontadour Aa, Hatilia 
08.05 Gabarret 6 56.0 2550 13.500 A.Mekouche Lubiana Aa, Valse De Coeur Aa, Lavande A
21.04 Langon-Libourne 10 57.5 2500 17.000 T.Henderson Le Grand Jeu Aa, Lubiana Aa, Firebird Du P

8
Box: 3
ML: 20,0

55.00

Lupin D'Oc Aa
4j. b W (Carghese Des Landes - Quicken D'Oc

Trainer: Bruno De Montzey
Besitzer: B.B.Montzey
Züchter: Jean-Manuel Charmes

Guillaume Guedj-Gay

2025: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    2.380 € 2024: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €2.380 €
11.08 La Teste-Bassin 4 55.5 2400 23.800 24,0 G.Guedj-Gay Belle Minette Aa, Mossary Aa, First Lily Pec
01.06 Dax 7 67.0 3500 Hürden25.000 M.Mingant Lowell, Specials One, Moondi Lises
19.05 Dax U 64.5 3500 Hürden26.000 46,0 M.Mingant Shakrima Aa, Kabal D'Oc Aa, Iseult Du Pac
03.11 Agen-La-Garenne 6 55.0 2500 16.000 A.Gavilan Loup Sauvage Aa, France Anglo'jac Aa, Lig
23.09 Tarbes 10 53.5 2100 24.000 39,0 A.Merou Livawood Pontadour Aa, Lady Castel Aa, H

9
Box: 2

53.50

Kapla D'Oc Aa
5j. b S (Paban De France Aa - Sexy D'Oc)

Trainer: Sylviane Mestries
Besitzer: S.Mestries
Züchter: Jean-Manuel Charmes

Celine Robin

2024: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    5.525 € 2023: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    4.065 €9.590 €
26.08 Cazaubon Barbot 3 60.5 2200 14.000 S.Le Quilleuc Fiorenza Du Pecos Aa, Koka D'Oc Aa, Kapl
11.08 Aurillac 5 56.0 2400 14.000 N.M..Lopes Duarte Kafe Gourmand Aa, Duc D'Alienor Aa, Kara
22.07 La Teste-Bassin 12 54.0 2400 36.000 104,0 Ba.Paiva Lopes Kheops De Buj Aa, Kalis De La Brunie Aa, 
14.07 Le Dorat 5 55.5 2700 14.000 Ba.Paiva Lopes Kafe Gourmand Aa, Koka D'Oc Aa, Minnie 
28.06 La Teste-Bassin 14 54.0 2400 42.000 134,0 H.Mouesan Mombasa Aa, Zazu Aa, Kalis De La Brunie 

Wettstar - Tipp:First Lily Pecos Aa (4) - Lubiana Aa (5) - Naxos Aa (1) - Llastoon Pontadour Aa (2)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


